

Resolution 34: Creation of the Role of OSGR Deputy Executive Director

- 3 Abstract: This resolution creates a new Executive Board Position in the Student Assembly's
- 4 Office of Student Government Relations
- 5 Sponsored by: Akshey Mulpuri '25
- 6 Reviewed by: Executive Committee, 10/23/2023, 5-0-0
- 7 *Type of Action:* Internal Policy
- 8 *Originally Presented:* 10/26/2023
- 9 Current Status: In Discussion
- Whereas, the Student Assembly's Office of Student Government Relations (OSGR) was
- established in 2019 to lobby at the local, state, and federal levels for the benefit of the student
- 12 body.

1

2

- 13 Whereas, the OSGR is currently ran by an Executive Director, Director of Communications,
- 14 Director of Local Relations, Director of State Relations, and Director of Federal Relations.
- 15 **Whereas,** the Executive Board of the OSGR believes the creation of a new Deputy Executive
- 16 Director Position would greatly help with the administration of the organization.
- 17 **Be it therefore resolved,** the following language be inserted as Article VI, Section 5, Subsection
- 18 B.b.ii of the Student Assembly Bylaws:
- 19 Deputy Executive Director of Student Government Relations the responsibilities of
- 20 the Deputy Executive Director of Student Government Relations are as follows:
- 21 1. Oversee the recruitment of additional members of the office.
- 22 2. Perform other activities as determined by the Director.
- Be it finally resolved, the remaining subsections be renumerated as subsections B.b.iii
- 24 through B.b.vi.
- 25 Respectfully Submitted,
- 26 Akshey Mulpuri '25
- 27 *Director*, Office of Student Government Relations